## **Associated Student Government** 1 2 *University of Arkansas* 3 ASG Senate Resolution No. 5 4 Author(s): Director of Athletic Relations Amy Truitt, Deputy Director of Athletic 5 Relations Zach Clonch, Senator Kathleen Bridgforth 6 7 Sponsor(s): Senator Jack Switzer 8 A Resolution to Support Access Pass Visibility on UAConnect 9 10 the University of Arkansas is a prestigious and legendary Whereas, 11 institution that has and continues to create experiences that 12 13 enrich the lives of its students; and 14 Whereas, As the flagship institution of the State of Arkansas, the 15 University of Arkansas Athletic Program is a source of great 16 pride for the State of Arkansas and those involved with the 17 program; and 18 19 Our athletic events are a cornerstone of the student 20 Whereas, experience here at the University of Arkansas and create 21 some of the more memorable moments for students; and 22 23 24 Whereas, To gain access to both Basketball and Football events, as well 25 as other privileges, students must purchase the "Student Access Pass" for \$85 or \$100 if they opt for the RF Collegiate 26 Membership that provides more exclusive opportunities; and 27 28 The Director of Athletic Relations' budget comes from a 29 Whereas, 30 portion of the money from access pass sales, and this budget allows them to better serve the students with higher quality 31 programming and policy initiatives 32 33 Many of the services offered at the University of Arkansas 34 Whereas, are promoted on the students accounts on UAConnect 35 already; and 36 37 The University of Arkansas Athletics "Student Access Pass" is 38 Whereas, currently not represented on UAConnect accounts; and 39 40 41 Be it therefore resolved: The University of Arkansas Associated Student Government Senate supports all efforts to 42 enhance the undergraduate experience – 43

| 44<br>45 |                                  | includ<br>and | ding expand  | ing access to athletic events;                            |
|----------|----------------------------------|---------------|--------------|---|
| 46       |                                  |               |              |   |
| 47       | Be it further resolved:          |               | •            | Arkansas Associated Student                               |
| 48       |                                  |               |              | oorts the utilization of                                  |
| 49       |                                  |               |              | ther promote Access Pass                                  |
| 50       |                                  |               |              | ne student ticket website on                              |
| 51       |                                  | the st        | udent fees p | age.  |
| 52       | Do it Goolly manalised.          | T.o. o.m.     | l            | - this masslestion the ACC                                |
| 53       | Be it finally resolved:          |               |              | r this resolution, the ASG<br>tinue to work with the      |
| 54       |                                  |               |              |   |
| 55       |                                  |               |              | ic Relations, the Treasurer's<br>G President to see it to |
| 56       |                                  | fruition      |              | G President to see it to                                  |
| 57<br>58 |                                  | munn          | JII <b>.</b> |   |
| 59       | Amendments:                      |               |              |   |
| 60       | Tunenuments.                     |               |              |   |
| 61       | Vote Count: Aye <u>37</u>        | Nav           | 3            | Abstentions <u>4</u>                                      |
| 62       | vote count. Tiye                 | riay _        |              |   |
| 63       | Legislation Status: Passed X     |               | Failed       | Other   |
| 64       |                                  |               |              |   |
| 65       |                                  |               |              |   |
| 66       | Caleb Parker, ASG Chair of the S | enate         |              | Date  |
| 67       | •                                |               |              |   |
| 68       |                                  |               |              |   |
| 69       | Julia Nall, ASG President        |               |              | Date  |